ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
21st Revised Page 17-4
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-4

ACCESS SERVICE

17, Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.2  Alta Municipal Utilities (Cont’d)

17.2.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B) Local Transport Rate Reference
Premium Access
— Entrance Facility 6.1.3(A)(1)
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade Two Wire $ 87.30
—  Voice Grade Four Wire $139.71
— High Capacity DS1 $ 425.66
—  Direct Trunked Transport 6.1.3(A)2)
— Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
— Voice Grade $ 623
— High Capacity DS1 $ 29.18
— Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade $ 62.50
— High Capacity DS1 $151.31
—  Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.3(AX(3)
—  Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
— Non-Toll Free Originating* $0.000437 Iy
— Terminating $0.000437 (D
—  Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Toll Free Originating* $0.002271 ()
— Terminating $0.002271 (I)
Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only $0.0167 (I) 6.8.6

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Matter of SYY
Access Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
21st Revised Page 17-5
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-5

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
17.2 Alta Municipal Utilities (Cont’d)

1723 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
{a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
— Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
{b) STP Port
—  Per Port ICB
Section
{2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
: —Non-Toll Free $0.048801 (1)
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)1)
(2) Information Surcharge
~—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minuies 6.1.3(B)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.0537 ()
—Toll Free $0.0000 (R)
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
Transmittal No. 139
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
10th Revised Page 17-30
Cancels 9th Revised Page 17-30

ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.3  Citizens Telecom Solutions (Cont’d)

17.3.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B) Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
{a) Signaling Network Access Link
— Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
— Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination 1CB
Nonrecurring
Charge
— Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
— Per Port ICB
Section
(2) 800 Data Base Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C) End Office
(1) Benchmark Rate
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.002585
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)

—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000000 6.1.3(B)1)

Transmittal No. 139

Issued: July 18, 2023 Effective: August 1, 2023
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ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.4  CommChoice of Towa, LL.C (Cont’d)

17.4.3  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B) Local Transport

Premium Access

—  Entrance Facility
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade Two Wire
- ——  Voice Grade Four Wire
— High Capacity DS1

—  Direct Trunked Transport

—-  Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

— Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

— Tandem Switched Transport
— Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

—— Terminating

— Tandem Switched Termination

Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Toll Free Originating*

— Terminating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
21st Revised Page 17-54

Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-54

=" 5 2

@+ &5

&h 5

Section
Rate Reference

6.1.3(AX D)
87.30
139.71
425.66

C6.1.3(A)2)
6.23
29.18
62.50
151.31

6.1.3(A)3)

$0.000437 (D)
$0.000437 (D)

$0.002271 (I)
$0.002271 (1)

$0.0167 (I) 6.8.6

*[ssued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY

Access Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
21st Revised Page 17-55
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-55

ICORE, INC.
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
174 CommChoice of Iowa, LI.C (Cont’d)
1743 Switched Access Service {Cont’d)
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d)
Premium Access (Cont’d}
(}) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility
(b) STP Port
—  Per Port
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries
Per Query
Bagic
Vertical Feature
(C)  End Office

(1) Local Switching

—Premium Per Originating Access Minute
—Non-Toll Free
—Toll Free

—Preminm Per Terminating Access Minute#

(2) Information Surcharge

~—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes
—Non-Toll Free
—Toll Free

—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes#

Section
Rate Reference
ICB
ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
ICB ICB
ICB
Section
Reference
6.1.3(CY3)
$0.000200 (R)
$0.000200 (R)
6.1.3(B)(1}
$0.048801 (I)
$0.000000 (R)
$0.000000 6.1.3(B)(1)
6.1.3(BX}2)
$0.0537 (I)
$0.0000 (R)
$0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)

# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.

Transmittal No. 139

Issued: July 18, 2023

Effective: August 1, 2023

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters

326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049




ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
10th Revised Page 17-80
Cancels 9th Revised Page 17-80

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.5 Coon Rapids Municipal Utilities (Cont’d)

17.5.3 Switched Access Serviee (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d}
(1} Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB
Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b} STP Port
— PerPort ICB
Section
(2)  Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(CY(3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—Non-Tall Free $0.004472
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(1)

# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.

Transmittal No. 139

Issued: July 18, 2023 Effective: August 1, 2023

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049




ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
10th Revised Page 17-105
Cancels 9th Revised Page 17-105

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.6 Grundy Center Communications Utility {(Cont’d)

17.6.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
— Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB
Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility 1ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
—  Per Port ICB
Section
(2) Toli Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(CY3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (®)
(C)  End Office
(1}  Logal Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.004472
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R}
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)}(1)

# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.

Transmittal No. 139

Issued: July 18, 2023 Effective: August 1, 2023
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
16th Revised Page 17-155
Cancels 15th Revised Page 17-155

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.8 Hawarden Municipat Utilities (Cont’d)

17.84 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(2) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Bignaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
—  Per Port ICB
Section
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R}
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switchin
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.019256
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(BX1)
(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(BX2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.3244
—Toll Free $0.0000 (R)
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
Transmittal No. 139
Issued: July 18, 2023 Effective: August 1, 2023
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ICORE, INC,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.10 Long Lines Metro, LLC (Cont’d)

17.10.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B) Local Transport (Cont’d)

Premium Access (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Oth Revised Page 17-205
Cancels 8th Revised Page 17-205

Rate

(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection

(a) Signaling Network Access Link
— Signaling Mileage Facility

Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB
— Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB
(b) STP Port
— Per Port ICB
(2) 800 Data Base Access Service Queries
Per Query
Basic
Lemars $0.000200
Logan (712/644) $0.000200
Magnolia (712/648) $0.000200
Missouri Valley (712/642) $0.000200

North Sioux City (605/242, 422) $0.000200
Sioux City (712/222, 238, 244)  $0.000200

Storm Lake (712/213)
Woodbine (712/643)

$0.000200
$0.000200

¥Material previousty found on this page now appears on Original Page 205.1

Transmittal No. 139

Section
Reference

Nonrecurring
Charge

ICB

Section
Reference

6.1.3(C)(3)

R)

R)

Issued: July 18,2023

Effective: August 1, 2023
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ICORE, INC, TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3th Revised Page 17-205.1
- Cancels 7th Revised Page 17-205.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont™d)
17.10  Long Lines Metro, LLC (Cont’d)

17.10.3  Swiiched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B}  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Vertical Feature
Lemars {712/500) $0.000200 ®)
Logan (712/644) $0.000200
Magnolia (712/648) $0.000200
Missouri Valley (712/642) $0.000200
North Sioux City (605/242, 422) $0.000200
Sioux City (712/222, 238, 244) $0.000200
Storm Lake (712/213) $0.000200
Woodbine (712/643) $0.000200 (R)
(Cy  End Office Rate Reference
Local Switching
—  Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
— Non-Toll Free
Lemars (712/500) $0.001974
Logan (712/644) $0.005162
Magnolia (712/648) $0.005162
Missouri Valley (712/642) $0.001974
North Sioux City (605/242, 422) $0.001974
Sioux City (712/222, 238, 244) $0.001974
Storm Lake (712/213) $0.001974
Woodbine (712/643) $0.005162
—- Tell Free Only R)
Lemars {712/500) $0.000000
Logan (712/644) $0.000000
Magnolia (712/648) $0.000000
Missouri Valley (712/642) $0.000000
North Sioux City (605/242, 422) $0.000000
Sioux City (712/222, 238, 244) $0.000000
Storm Lake (712/213) $0.000000
Woodbine (712/643) $0.000000 (R)
—  Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# - A L3BXD
Lemars (712/500) $0.000000
Logan (712/644) $0.000000
Magnolia (712/648) 50.000000
Missouri Valley (712/642) $0.000000
North Sioux City (605/242, 422) $0.000000
Sioux City (712/222, 238, 244) $0.000000
Storm Lake (712/213) $0.000000
. Woodbine (712/643) $0.000000
*Material previousty found on this page now appears on Original Page 205.2
Transmittal No. 139
Issued: July 18,2023 Effective: August 1, 2023
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ICORE, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 17-205.2
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-205.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.10  Long Lines Metro, LLC (Cont’d)

17.10.3

Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(C}  EndOffice (Cont’d) Rate

Premium Access (Cont’d)

Port Charge
—  Premium Per Originating Access Minute

— Non-Toll Free

Lemars (712/500) $0.000747
Missouri Valley (712/642) $0.000747
North Sioux City (605/242, 422} $0.000747
Sioux City (712/222, 238, 244) $0.000747
Storm Lake (712/213) $0.000747
— Toll Free Only
Lemars (712/500) $0.000000
Missouri Valley (712/642) $0.000000
North Sioux City (605/242, 422) $0.000000
Sioux City (712/222, 238, 244) $0.000000
Storm Lake (712/213}) $0.000000

—  Premium Per Terminating Access Minute#

Lemars (712/500) $0.000000
Missouri Valley (712/642) $0.000000
North Sioux City (605/242, 422) $0.000000
Sioux City (712/222, 238, 244) $0.000000
Storm Lake (712/213) $0.000000

# The Terminating Port Charge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.

Transmittal No. 139

Section

Reference

6.13(B)(3)

6.13B)3)

®)

R)

Issued: July 18, 2023

Effective: August 1, 2023
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
11th Revised Page 17-229
Cancels 10th Revised Page 17-229

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges {Cont’d)

17.11  MgChire Communications Corporation (Cont’d)
17.11.1  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B}  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—-  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charpe
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b STP Port
—  Per Port ICB
Section
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R}
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.00265114
—Toll Free $0.00000000 {R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minuteft $0.000000 6.1.3(BX1)
(2) Information Surcharpe
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.000000
—Toll Free $0.000000
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
Transmittal No., 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 17-252
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-252

ACCESS SERVICE

@)

(D)
Transmittal No, 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 17-253
Cancels Original Page 17-253

ACCESS SERVICE

®)

D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Ist Revised Page 17-254
Cancels Original Page 17-254

ACCESS SERVICE

)

(D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

10th Revised Page 17-255
Cancels 9th Revised Page 17-255

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

)
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ICORE, INC. ' TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 17-256
Cancels Original Page 17-256

ACCESS SERVICE

®)

D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 17-257
Cancels Original Page 17-257

ACCESS SERVICE

D)

D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 17-265
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-265

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 17-266
Cancels Original Page 17-266

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 17-267 .
Cancels Original Page 17-267

ACCESS SERVICE

D)

D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 17-268
Cancels Original Page 17-268

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

(D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 17-269
Cancels Original Page 17-269

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

(D)

Transmittal No. 139

Issued: July 18, 2023 Effective: August 1, 2023

Vice Pregident — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049




ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 17-270
Cancels Original Page 17-270

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 17-271
Cancels Original Page 17-271

ACCESS SERVICE

®)

(D)

Transmittal No, 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 17-272
Cancels Original Page 17-272

ACCESS SERVICE

D)

®)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Ist Revised Page 17-273
Cancels Original Page 17-273

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

D)
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JCORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 17-274
Cancels Original Page 17-274

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

(D)
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 17-275
Cancels Original Page 17-275

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

(D)
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 17-276
Cancels Original Page 17-276

ACCESS SERVICE

(D)

D)

Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
18th Revised Page 17-279
Cancels 17th Re\{ised Page 17-279

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.13  Qrange City Communications. LLP (Cont’d)

17.13.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B) Local Transport Rate Reference
Premium Access
—-  Entrance Facility 6.1.3(AX1)
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade Two Wire $ 87.30
—  Voice Grade Four Wire $ 139.71
—  High Capacity DS1 $425.66
-—  Direet Trunked Trangport 6.1.3(AX2)
—  Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
—  Voice Grade $ 623
— High Capacity DSt $ 20.18
—  Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade $ 6250
— High Capacity DS1 $ 15131
—  Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.3(A)3)
— Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
-— Non-Toll Free Originating * $0.000437 (I)
— Terminating $0.000437 ()
—  Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Toll Free Originating* $0.002271 (D
— Terminating $0.002271 (D)
Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only $0.0167 () 6.8.6

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY Access Charge
Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020,
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ICORE, INC. TARTFF F.C.C. NO, 3
21st Revised Page 17-280
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-280

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
17.13  Qrange City Communications, LLP (Cont’d}

17.13.3  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premiym Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
— Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
—  PerPort ICB
Section
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  EndOffice
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(BX)1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.048801 (1)
—~Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)}1)
(2} Information Surcharpe
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.0537 ()
—Toll Free $0.0000 (R)
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
Transmittal No. 139
Issued: July 18, 2023 Effective: August 1, 2023

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049




ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
16th Revised Page 17-304
Cancels 15th Revised Page 17-304

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.14 Advanced Network Communications, LLC (Cont’d)

17.14.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B) Local Transport Rate Reference
Premium Access
—  Entrance Facility 6.1.3(AX1)
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade Two Wire $ 8730
—  Voice Grade Four Wire $ 139.71
— High Capacity DS1 $ 425.66
.— Direet Trunked Transport ' 6.1.3(A)(2)
— Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
— Voice Grade $ 6.23
— High Capacity DS1 $ 29.18
— Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
— Voice Grade $ 62.50
— High Capacity DS1 $ 151.31
—— Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.3(A)(3)
— Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
— Non-Toll Free Originating * $0.000437 (I)
— Terminating $0.000437 (I)
— Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Toll Free Originating* $0.002271 (D)
— Terminating $0.002271 ()
Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only $0.0167 () 6.8.6

*1ssued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18156, In the Matter of S¥YY
Access Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020,
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF E.C.C. NO. 3
17th Revised Page 17-305
Cancels 16th Revised Page 17-305

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d}

17.14  Advanced Network Communications, LL.C (Cont’d)

17.14.3  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Logal Transport {Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
-—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ' ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility _ ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
—  Per Port ICB
(2)  Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  End Office
(1} Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.048801 (I)
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(BX}1)
(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.0537 (O
—Toll Free $0.0000 (R}
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
21st Revised Page 17-328
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-328

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.15 RTC Communications Corporation {Cont’d)

17.15.1 Swiiched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B) Local Transport Rate Reference
Premium Access
—  Entrance Facility - 6.1.3(AX1)
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade Two Wire $ 8730
—  Voice Grade Four Wire $ 139.71
— High Capacity DS1 § 425.66
—  Direct Trunked Transport 6.1.3(A)(2)
—  Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
—  Voice Grade $ 6.23
— High Capacity DS1 $ 29.18
—  Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade $ 6250
—  High Capacity DS1 $ 15131
—  Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.3(A)(3)
—  Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
— Non-Toll Free Originating* $0.000437 (D)
— Terminating $0.000437 (D)
—  Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Toll Free Originating* $0.002271 (1)
— Terminating $0.002271 ()
Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only $0.0167 (I) 6.8.6

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY Access Charge
Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
21st Revised Page 17-329
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-329

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Raies and Charges (Cont’d}

17.15 RTC Communications Corporation (Cont’d})

17.15.1  Swiiched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Transport {Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(t) STP Port
—  Per Port ICB
Section
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(Cx3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)y()
—Non-Toll Free $0.048801 (I)
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(1)
(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.0537 ()
—Toll Free $0.0000 (R)
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)}2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
Transmittal No. 139
Issued: July 18, 2023 Effective: August 1, 2023

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049




ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.16  The Community Cable Television Agency of O’Brien County aka TCA (Cont'd)

17.16.4 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B)  Local Transport

Premium Access

—  Entrance Facility
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade Two Wire
—  Voice Grade Four Wire
—  High Capacity D51

—  Direct Trunked Trangport
—  Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
—  Voice Grade
—  High Capacity DS1

—  Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade
—  High Capacity DS1

—  Tandem Switched Transport
~—  Tandem Switched Facility

Per Access Minute Per Mile

—Non-Toll Free Originating*
Hartley (712/928)
Paulina (712/949)
Primghar (712/957)
Sanborn {712/930)

—Terminating
Hartley (712/928)
aullina (712/949)
Primghar (712/957)
Sanborn (712/930)

—  Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination
—Non-Toll Free Originating*

Hartley (712/928)
Paullina (712/949)
Primghar (712/957)
Sanborn (712/930)
—Terminating
Hartley (712/928)
Paullina (712/949)
Primghar (712/957)
Sanborn (712/930)

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

o &5

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
19th Revised Page 17-353

Rate

$ 8730
§ 139.71
$425.66

$ 623
$ 2018

62.50
151.31

$0.0001225
$0.0001066
$0.0001225
$0.000437 (I

$0.0001225
$0.0001066
$0.0001225
$0.000437 (1)

$0.0007642
$0.0006645
$0.0007642
$0.002271 (D)

$0.0007642
$0.0006645
$0.0007642
$0.002271 (1)

$0.0167 1}]

Cancels 18th Revised Page 17-353

Section
Reference

6.1.3(A)1)

6.1.3(AN2)

6.1.3(A)(3)

6.8.6

*Tssued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docekt No. 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY Access Charge Reform,

FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
13th Revised Page 17-354
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-354

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.16 The Community Cable Television Agency of O’Brien County aka TCA (Cont’d)

17.16.4 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B) Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
— Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
— Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB
Nonrecurring
Charge
— Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
— Per Port ICB
Section
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(CY(3)
Basic
Hartley (712/928) $0.000200 (R)
Paullina (712/949) $0.000200 |
Primghar (712/957) $0.000200
Sanborn (712/930) $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature
Hartley (712/928) $0.000200 (R)
Paullina (712/949) $0.000200 ‘
Primghar (712/957) $0.000200
Sanborn (712/930) $0.000200 (R)
Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
19th Revised Page 17-354.1
Cancels 18th Revised Page 17-354.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.16 The Community Cable Television Agency of O’Brien County aka TCA (Cont’d)

17.16.4 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(C) End Office Rate Reference
Local Switching
—  Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—Non-Toll Free
Hartley (712/928) $0.005162
Paullina (712/949) $0.0044722
Primghar (712/957) $0.005162
Sanborn (712/930) $0.048801 (I}
—Toll Free Only
Hartley (712/928) $0.000000 (R)
Paullina (712/949) $0.000000
Primghar (712/957) $0.000000
Sanborn (712/930) $0.000000 (R)
—  Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# 6.1.3(B)(1)
Hartley (712/928) $0.000000
Paullina (712/949) $0.000000
Primghar (712/957) $0.000000
Sanborn (712/930) $0.000000
Information Surcharge
—  Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes
—Non-Toll Free
Sanborn (712/930) $0.0537 (D 6.1.3(B)2)
—Toll Free
Sanborn (712/930) $0.0000 (R)
—  Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes#
Sanborn (712/930) $0.0000 6.1.3(B)(2)

#i The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating L.ocal Switching rates.
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
12th Revised Page 17-452
Cancels 11th Revised Page 17-452

ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges {Cont’d)
1720  Lumos Networks LLC(Cont’d)

17.20.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
B) Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1)  Common Chaonel Signaling Network Connection
(1)  Signaling Network Access Link
—  Sipgnaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b) STP FPort
—- Per Port ICB
Section
(2) 800 Data Base Access Service Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)3)
— Maryland, Pennsylvania,
Virginia, West Virginia $0.¢00200 (R)
— QOhio $0.000200 (R)
— Kentucky $0.000200 (R)
C) End Office
(13  Benchmark Rate
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)1)
—Non-Toll Free
— Maryland, Pennsylvania,
Virginia, West Virginia $0.003940
— Ohio $0.004502
— Kentucky $0.002333
—Toll Free
— Maryland, Pennsylvania,
Virginia, West Virginia $0.000000 (R)
— Ohio $0.000000 (R)
— Kentucky $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute 6.1.3(B¥1)
— Maryland $0.000000
— Pennsylvania $0.000000
— Virginia $0.000000
— West Virginia $0.000000
— Ohio $0.000000
— Kentucky $0.000000
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
13th Revised Page 17-516
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-516

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.22  Lumos Networks Inc, (Cont’d}

17.22.1  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Trangport (Contd) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile $ 396
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination $ 39.79
Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility 5 6475 $177.00
(b} STP Port
—  Per Port _ $455.00
Section
(2) 800 Data Base Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  End Office
(1) Benchmark Rate
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.004869
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R}
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(1}
Transmittal No 139
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ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.23 Mapleton Communications (Cont’d)

17.23.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B) Local Transport

Premium Access

— Entrance Facility
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade Two Wire
—  Voice Grade Four Wire
— High Capacity DS1

— Direct Trunked Transport

— Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

3
— Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

— Tandem Switched Transport
— Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

— Terminating

—  Tandem Switched Termination

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
20th Revised Page 17-548
Cancels 19th Revised Page 17-548

Section
Rate Reference
6.1.3(AXD)
$ 8730
$ 139.71
§ 425.66
6.1.3(AX2)
$ 6.23
$ 29.18
$ 62.50
$ 15131
6.1.3(A)3)

$0.000437 (1)
$0.000437 (I)

Per Access Minute Per Termination

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

— Terminating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

$0.002271 (I)
$0.002271 (I

$0.0167 (I) 6.8.6

*Tasued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18156, In the Matter of 8YY

Access Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.
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ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.23  Mapleton Communications (Cont’d)
17.23.3  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d)

Premium Access (Cont’d)

(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection

(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—-  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile

—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination

—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility

(by STP Port
—  Per Port

(2) Toll Free Database Access Servicg Queries

Per Query
Basic
Vertical Feature-

(C)  EndOffice

(1) Local Switching

—Premium Per Originating Access Minute
—Non-Toll Free
—Toll Free

—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute#

(2) Information Surcharge

—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes
—Non-Tell Free
—Toll Free

—Premium Per 160 Terminating Access Minutes#

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
21st Revised Page 17-549
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-549

Rate

ICB

ICB

ICB

ICB

$0.000200 (R)
$0.000200 (R)

$0.048801 (I)
$0.000000 (R)

$0.000000

$0.0537 ()

$0.0000 (R)

$0.000000

Section
Reference

Nonrecurring
Charpe

ICB

Section
Reference

6.1.3(C)(3)

6.1.3(B)(1)

6.1.3(B)(1)

6.13@B)2)

6.1.3(B)(2)

# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.

Transmittal No. 139

Issued: July 18,2023

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049

Effective: August 1,2023




TCORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
11th Revised Page 17-598
Cancels 10th Revised Page 17-598

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

1725  Lumos Networks of West Virginia Inc. (Cont’d)

17.25.1  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channe! Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile $ 396
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination $ 3579
Nonrecurring
Charge
—-  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility $ 6475 $177.00
(b} STP Port
—  PerPort $455.00
Section
(2) 800 Data Base Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  End Office
(1) Benchmark Rafe
—  Premium Per Originating Access Minute
— Non-Toll Free
West Virginia $0.003856 6.1.3(B)(1)
Maryland $0.003856
Pennsylvania $0.003856
— Toll Free
West Virginia $0.000000 (R) 6.1.3(BX1)
Maryland $0.000000 (R)
Pennsylvania $0.000000 (R)
—  Premium Per Terminating Access Minute
West Virginia $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(1)
Maryland $0.000000
Pennsylvania $0.000000
Transmittal No. 139
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
: 7th Revised Page 17-656
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-656

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

1727  Long Lines Siouxland, LLC {Cont’d)

17.27.3  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d} Rate Reference
Premium Access {Cont’d)
{I) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
{(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(by STP Port
—  Per Port ICB
Section
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3}
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  End Office
(1}  Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1}
—Non-Toll Free $0.000000
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(1}
(2) Port Charge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.000747
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)
# The Terminating Port Charge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
5th Revised Page 17-681
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-681

ACCESS SERVICE
17.Rates and Charges (Cont’d})

1728  Reinbeck Municipal Telecommunications Utility (Cont’d)

17.28.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d} Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
—  Per Port ICB
Section
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(CY3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—~-Non-Toll Free $0.005162
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(1)
(2) Information Surcharge '
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.000000
—Toll Free $0.000000
(3) End Office Common Transport
—Non-Toll Free $0.0008019
—Toll Free $0.0000000 (R)
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
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ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.29 Laurel Highland Telephone Company (Cont’d)

17.29.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B) Local Transport

Premium Access

— Entrance Facility
Per Termination
— Voice Grade Two Wire
— Voice Grade Four Wire
— High Capacity DS1

—  Direct Trunked Transport

—- Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

—  Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

—  Tandem Switched Transport
— Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

- Terminating

—  Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Toll Free Originating™®

— Terminating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
7th Revised Page 17-705

Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-705

B 5 e

&5 2

& 5

Section
Rate Reference

6.1.3(A)(1)
87.30
139.71
425.66

6.1.3(A)2)
6.23
29.18
62.50
151.31

6.1.3(A)(3)

$0.000437 (1)
$0.000437 (D)

$0.002271 ()

$0.002271 (I)

$0.0167 (I) 6.8.6

*gsued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Maiter of 8YY

Access Chearge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.
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ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.29  Laurel Highland Telephone Company (Cont’d)

17.29.3  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C

. NO. 3

7th Revised Page 17-706
Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-706

Section
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a} Signaling Network Access Link
— Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
— Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
—  Per Port ICB
Section
(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000200 (R)
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(BX1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.048801 (I}
—Toll Free $0.000000 (R)
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(1)
(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B}2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.0537 (I)
—Toll Free $0.0000 (R)
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)2)

# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
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